Procedure file

Basic information		
NLE - Non-legislative enactments	2011/0808(NLE)	Procedure lapsed or withdrawn
Court of Auditors: appointment of a member, Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón - ES		
Subject 8.40.05 Court of Auditors		

Key players		
European Parliament		
Council of the European Union		

Key events			
13/10/2011	Legislative proposal published	N7-0092/2011	
25/10/2011	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
23/11/2011	Vote in committee		
28/11/2011	Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading	<u>A7-0422/2011</u>	Summary
13/12/2011	Results of vote in Parliament	<u> </u>	
13/12/2011	Decision by Parliament	<u>T7-0554/2011</u>	Summary
16/01/2012	Additional information		Summary

Technical information	
Procedure reference	2011/0808(NLE)
Procedure type	NLE - Non-legislative enactments
Procedure subtype	Appointment
Legal basis	Treaty on the Functioning of the EU TFEU 286-p2
Stage reached in procedure	Procedure lapsed or withdrawn

Documentation gateway				
Legislative proposal	N7-0092/2011	14/10/2011	CSL	
Committee draft report	PE473.831	18/10/2011	EP	
Committee report tabled for plenary, 1st reading/single reading	A7-0422/2011	28/11/2011	EP	Summary

Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single	T7-0554/2011	13/12/2011	EP	Summary
reading				

Court of Auditors: appointment of a member, Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón - ES

The Committee on Budgetary Control adopted the report drafted by Inés AYALA SENDER (S&D, ES) in which it calls on the European Parliament to deliver a favourable opinion on the Council's nomination of Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón (ES) as a Member of the Court of Auditors. Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón fulfils the conditions laid down in Article 286(1) of the Treaty on the Functioning of the EU (TFEU).

Court of Auditors: appointment of a member, Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón - ES

The European Parliament adopted by 363 votes to 309, with 27 abstentions, a decision in which it delivers a favourable opinion on the Council's nomination of Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón (ES) as a Member of the Court of Auditors.

Court of Auditors: appointment of a member, Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón - ES

Mr Juan-Francisco Corona Ramón decided to stand down as a nominee for the Court of Auditors. This procedure has therefore lapsed.

Following the withdrawal of Mr Corona Ramón's candidacy, the Council consulted the European Parliament on the nomination of Mr Baudilio Tomé Muguruza as a Member of the Court of Auditors. Please see procedure file 2012/0801(NLE).